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Total Individuals

Female

Male

Other Countries

Iran

Pakistan

Jalalabad

Kabul

Kandahar

Herat

Update Date

Min Date

Max Date

Year

2002

2003

2004
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2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

IRAN

TAJIKISTAN

TURKMENISTAN

UZBEKISTAN

CAPITAL
CENTRAL

HIGHLAND

EASTERN

NORTH EASTERNNORTHERN
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SOUTHERN
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BADGHIS

BAGHLAN

BALKH
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DAYKUNDI

FARAH

FARYAB

GHAZNI

GHOR

HILMAND

HIRAT

JAWZJAN

KABUL

KANDAHAR

KAPISA

KHOST

KUNAR

KUNDUZ

LAGHMANMAIDAN WARDAK

NIMROZ

NURISTAN

PAKTIKA

PAKTYA

PANJSHER

SAMANGAN

SAR-E-PUL

TAKHAR

URUZGAN

ZABUL

7

4

226

331

80

37

35

105

102

4

252

721

320

1,599

271

14

158

54

467

158

210

34 1,042

7

2

15

156

29

79

25

1,235

96

4

106

VOLUNTARY REPATRIATION

7,985 

REFUGEE RETURNEES BY 
COUNTRY OF ASYLUM

REFUGEE RETURNEES BY 
ENCASHMENT CENTER

YEARLY ARRIVAL TRENDS (2002 - 2019)

1,834,537

475,639

761,122

514,090

139,804

365,410
278,484

54,552 112,968 67,962 94,556 38,766 16,995 58,460

372,577

58,817 15,699 7,985 

2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Registered Afghan refugees returned to 
Afghanistan between 01 Jan 2019 to 30 Nov 
2019, of whom 6,048 returned from Pakistan, 

1,863 from Iran, and 74 from other countries.
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2018 2019

This figure is 49% lower compared to the 
15,540 Afghan refugees returned to 

Afghanistan during the same period in 2018.

PROVINCES OF DESTINATION

Afghan refugees have returned to Afghanistan 

between Mar 2002 to Nov 2019

5,268,423

Contact: afgkaimu@unhcr.org | See more at UNHCR Afghanistan Operational Data Portal 

USD 1,651,654

TOP 10 
PROVINCES OF 

DESTINATION 

# of Afghan Returnees

RESPONSE SNAPSHOT

Has been provided to 7,985 refugee returnees 
in 2019  to support their immediate 

humanitarian needs and transportation costs. 

01 January - 30 November 2019
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1,042 

1,235 

1,599 

Baghlan

Hilmand

Kandahar

Jawzjan

Balkh

Kunduz

Herat

Nangarhar

Sar-e-Pul

Kabul

1,240 

1,824 

3,109 

1,812 

Jalalabad

Kabul

Kandahar

Herat

74 

1,863 

6,048 

Other Countries

Iran

Pakistan

All figures reflect actual returns to Afghanistan and may not be consistent with figures relating to persons who have applied for repatriation in countries of asylum.
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https://data2.unhcr.org/en/country/afg

	afgh1017
	Flygtningenævnets baggrundsmateriale

	1017. 200219 - Afghanistan. UNHCR. Afghanistan - Voluntary Repatriation - Response Snapshot - 01 January - 30 November 2019. Udgivet den 30. november 2019.

